



**BULLETIN No.2** To state in the Competition Regulations, Appendix 1, paragraph 1. as follows:

### Friday, 24 May

From 17:00 to 19:00 registration of participants in sports categories TR1, TR2 and TR3;

From 19:00 to 19:30 Technical Commission (arrival at the Technical Commission within 30 minutes after the Administrative Commission, exact arrival time to be determined during the Administrative Commission); At 19:30 Opening ceremony and participants' meeting;

At 21:00 start of the first crew (prologue - odds 0.3, draw start);

At 22:00 Finish;

At 22:30 Meeting of the Jury of Commissioners.

# Saturday 25 May

At 09:00 - Announcement of preliminary results and publication of start lists on the official notice board at the race secretariat **56.506803**, **21.169267**, as well as on the following websites: www.trofi.lv;

At 09:45 - Meeting of the participants

At 10:00 - Start for the first crew (orienteering - coefficient 1.2 + SS1-coefficient 0,15 + SS2-coefficient 0,15 + SS3-coefficient 0,15 + SS5-coefficient 0,15 + SS6-coefficient 0,15 + SS1-coefficient 0,15. In the orientation phase, photo recording of checkpoints, SS1-SS7 legends on time and virtual scoring with BlackBox 4x4);

At 21:00 - Finish of the last crew At 22:30 - Meeting of the Jury of Commissioners

# Sunday, 26 May

At 08:00 - Announcement of preliminary results and publication of start lists on the official notice board at the race secretariat **56.506803**, **21.169267**, as well as on the website: www.trofi.lv;

At 08:45 - Meeting of the participants

At 9:00 - Start for the first crew (mud lap, two legs. Coefficient of each leg 1);

At 15:20 - Finish of the last crew;

At 15:25 - Announcement of unofficial results on the official notice board at the Secretariat

At 15:30 - Announcement of official results on the official notice board **56.506803**, **21.169267** and on the website: www.trofi.lv;

At 16:00 - Awarding of winners.

### Friday, 24 May

From 17:00 to 19:00 registration of participants in sports categories TR1, TR2 and TR3; From 19:00 to 19:30 Technical Commission <u>(arrival at the Technical Commission within 30 minutes after the Administrative Commission, exact arrival time to be determined during the Administrative Commission</u>) At 19:30 Opening ceremony and meeting of participants; At 21:00 start of the first crew; At 22:00 Finish;

At 22:30 Meeting of the Jury of Commissioners.

# Saturday 25 May

At 09:00 - Announcement of preliminary results and publication of start lists on the official notice board at the race secretariat N 57.05664/E 25.92886, and on websites: <u>www.trofi.lv</u>

At 09:45 - Meeting of the participants;

At 10:00 - Start for the first crew;

At 21:00 - Finish of the last crew;

At 22:30 - Meeting of the Jury of Commissioners.

# Sunday, 26 May

Pl. 09:00 - Announcement of preliminary results and publication of start lists on the official notice board at the race secretariat N 57.05664/E 25.92886, and on the internet at: <u>www.trofi.lv</u>

Pl. 09:45 - Meeting of the participants;

Pl. 10:00 - Start for the first crew;

Pl. 16:00 - Finish of the last crew;

Pl. 16:30 - Announcement of unofficial results on the official notice board at the Secretariat;

Pl. 17:00 - Announcement of official results on the official notice board N 57.05664/E 25.92886 and on the website: <u>www.trofi.lv</u>

Pl. 17:30 - Awarding of the winners.

To state in the Competition Regulations, Appendix 2, paragraph 1. as follows:

# 1.PROGRAM.

"OFFROADLAND COUNTRY SIDE BY SIDE TOURISM CUP 2024" (hereinafter - the competition) takes place on 25 May 2024 in Latvia, South Kurzeme region. The Competition Secretariat and the base venue are located at: **Grobina municipality, South Kurzeme region, LV-3430** <u>56.506803, 21.169267</u>

# 1. PROGRAM.

"OFFROADLAND COUNTRY SIDE BY SIDE TOURISM CUP 2024" (hereinafter - the competition) takes place on 25 May 2024 in Latvia, South Kurzeme region. The Competition Secretariat and the base venue are located at: <del>Ventspils iela 1, Grobiņa, Grobiņa city, LV 3430; 56.538516, 21.155569</del>

To state in the Competition Regulations, Appendix 3, paragraph 1. as follows:

# 1. THE COMPETITION PROCESS.

"CAN AM TROPHY" LAP SERIES CUP 2024 OFFROADLAND GROBINA 2024 2ND ROUND (hereinafter referred to as "the Competition") will take place on 25-26 May 2024 in Grobinas municipality, Latvia. Registration and technical commission for all participants shall take place at Grobina Parish, South Kurzeme Region, LV-3430 <u>56.506803, 21.169267</u>

### 2. THE COMPETITION PROCESS.

 "CAN AM TROPHY" LAP SERIES CUP 2024 OFFROADLAND GROBINA 2024 2ND ROUND (hereinafter referred to as "the Competition") will take place on 25-26 May 2024 in Grobinas municipality, Latvia. Registration and technical commission for all participants, Grobina, Ventspils street 1, Grobina, Grobina city, LV-3430; 56.538516,

<del>21.155569</del>

Director of Competitions:

8 May 2024 /Mārtiņš Kesus/